
Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 14.00
49 Beau Jefferies Corindi 1st 8.00 CH 4.00 3rd 4.00 2nd 6.00 1st 8.00 1st 8.00 3rd 4.00 E 42.00 Reserve
50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi 2nd 6.00 Res 2.00 2nd 6.00 E E 3rd 4.00 E E 18.00

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 3rd 4.00 2nd 5.00 2nd 10.00 1st 8.00 1st 8.00 2nd 6.00 2nd 6.00 1st 8.00 1st 8.00 63.00 Champion
107 Sean Addis Wingham 4th 2.00 1st 12.00 4th 2.00 3rd 4.00 3rd 4.00 4th 2.00 2nd 6.00 2nd 6.00 38.00

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

Sub Junior Boys Pointscore
No Name Club Flags Bend Scudda-Ho KeyholeRider Champion Pairs 3 MugDressage AM3 Res Relay Barrells

TOTAL



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 6.00
33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 6th 0.50 1st 6.00 CH 4.00 5th 2.00 1st 12.00 3rd 2.00 3rd 2.00 2nd 4.00 3rd 2.00 2nd 4.00 E 38.50 Champion
43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour 6th 0.50 3rd 2.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 4.00 2nd 4.00 E 2nd 4.00 1st 6.00 E 30.50
76 Callum Denison Nambucca 2nd 4.00 Res 2.00 1st 6.00 1st 6.00 1st 6.00 1st 6.00 E 1st 6.00 36.00 Reserve

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

Junior Boys Pointscore
No Name Club Flags Bend 3 MugDressage AM3 Res Relay BarrellsTeam of 4 Rider CHampion Pairs Scudda-Ho Keyhole TOTAL



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 30.00
16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 4th 6.00 5th 2.00 1st 12.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 2nd 10.00 38.50
31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven 3rd 2.00 6th 2.00 5th 2.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 E 82.00 Champion
42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 5th 2.00 4th 6.00 E 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 1st 12.00 48.00
69 Kyle Barclay Macleay 1st 3.00 1st 12.00 CH 4.00 4th 3.00 1st 12.00 2nd 5.00 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 E 3rd 8.00 E 67.00 Reserve
71 Bailey Farr Macleay 1st 3.00 1st 6.00 1st 12.00 3rd 4.00 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 E 35.00
77 Dawson Denison Nambucca 6th 2.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 E 40.00
78 Oliver Elson Nambucca 2nd 10.00 Res 2.00 2nd 10.00 6th 2.00 E E 24.00
90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie 5th 1.00 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 1.00
91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie 5th 1.00 5th 4.00 2nd 5.00 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 E 1st 12.00 5th 4.00 E 36.00

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 1st 3.00 3rd 8.00 1st 6.00 3rd 8.00 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 35.00
113 Matt kelly Wingham 4th 1.50 2nd 5.00 2nd 10.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 E 34.50

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

Senior Boys Pointscore
No Name Club Flags Bend Scudda-Ho KeyholeTeam of 4 Rider Champion Pairs 3 MugDressage AM3 Res Relay Barrells TOTAL



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 4.00
96 James  Flatley Willawarrin 3rd 2.00 2nd 2.00 Res 2.00 6th 1.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 2nd 2.00 E 2nd 2.00 E 2nd 2.00 1st 4.00 41.00 Champion

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham 1st 3.00 1st 4.00 CH 4.00 1st 6.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 E 37.00 Reserve

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

Associate Boys Pointscore
No Name Club Flags Bend 3 MugDressage AM3 Res Relay BarrellsTeam of 4 Rider Champion Pairs Scudda-Ho Keyhole TOTAL



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 6.00
27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 2nd 2.00 2nd 2.00 2nd 2.00 2nd 2.00 2nd 2.00 2nd 2.00 2nd 2.00 14.00 Reserve

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 1st 4.00 Res 2.00 4th 3.00 5th 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 1st 4.00 37.00 Champion

Res Relay Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

Under 7 Year Old Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Rider Champion Pairs Dressage AM3



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 42.00
28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 1st 12.00 CH 4.00 1st 6.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 E 3rd 8.00 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 62.00
29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 2nd 10.00 1st 6.00 1st 12.00 4th 6.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 86.00 Champion
55 Angela Muller Glenreagh 6th 2.00 3rd 4.00 1st 12.00 6th 2.00 6th 2.00 5th 4.00 E 26.00
83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca 5th 2.00 5th 4.00 5th 4.00 2nd 10.00 E 20.00
86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 5th 2.00 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 30.00
88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 3rd 8.00 3rd 4.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 80.00 Reserve
98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin 4th 6.00 2nd 5.00 6th 2.00 E E E 4th 6.00 19.00

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 5th 4.00 4th 3.00 4th 6.00 3rd 8.00 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 47.00

Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

7 & Under 9 Year Old Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Dressage AM3 Res RelayRider Champion Pairs



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 42.00
9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 5th 1.00 4th 6.00 5th 4.00 11.00

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven 1st 3.00 3rd 4.00 5th 4.00 2nd 10.00 E 6th 2.00 5th 4.00 E E 27.00
53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi 2nd 10.00 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 10.00
58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings E 5th 4.00 E E 4.00
62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 4th 6.00 6.00
79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 E 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 42.00
94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 3rd 2.00 4th 6.00 2nd 5.00 4th 6.00 1st 12.00 4th 6.00 2nd 10.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 53.00
95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin 5th 1.00 4th 3.00 5th 4.00 3rd 8.00 6th 2.00 6th 2.00 E 20.00
97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 4th 3.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 E 53.00 Reserve

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin 3rd 2.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 5.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 E 61.00 Champion
101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 3rd 2.00 5th 4.00 6.00
106 Sarah Addis Wingham 2nd 2.50 6th 2.00 6th 1.00 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 15.50
118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 2nd 2.50 1st 12.00 Res 2.00 1st 6.00 3rd 8.00 4th 6.00 1st 12.00 48.50

Reserve Place - countback to number of Ribbons

Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

9 & Under 11 Year Old Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Dressage AM3 Res RelayTeam of 4 Rider Champion Pairs



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 42.00
1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 4th 1.50 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 6th 2.00 1st 12.00 25.50
5 Abigail Knight Bellingen 4th 1.50 3rd 8.00 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 21.50
8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen 4th 1.50 E E 1.50

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen 4th 1.50 2nd 10.00 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 E 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 43.50
18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven 1st 3.00 3rd 4.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 E 73.00 Champion
20 Lily Howard Camden Haven 5th 1.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 5th 4.00 5th 4.00 E 29.00
21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven 1st 3.00 2nd 10.00 E 13.00
25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven 1st 3.00 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 5th 4.00 E 15.00
41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 6th 0.50 E 0.50
45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni 2nd 2.50 3rd 8.00 1st 6.00 4th 6.00 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 22.50
48 Macey Donohoe Corindi 3rd 8.00 E 8.00
56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 1st 12.00 CH 4.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 48.00 Reserve
57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings E 6th 2.00 2.00
64 Lauren Jones Hastings 1st 12.00 6th 2.00 1st 12.00 E 3rd 8.00 E 34.00
68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings
72 Gabbie Farr Macleay 6th 0.50 4th 6.00 5th 2.00 4th 6.00 2nd 5.00 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 E 35.50
89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie 5th 1.00 6th 2.00 E E 3.00

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin 3rd 2.00 2nd 10.00 5th 4.00 16.00
116 Lexi Murray Wingham 2nd 2.50 5th 4.00 6th 1.00 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 6th 2.00 39.50

Res Relay Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

11& Under 13 Year Old Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Team of 4 Rider Champion Pairs Dressage AM3



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 42.00
3 Grace Costello Bellingen 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 3rd 8.00 4th 3.00 6th 2.00 25.00
6 Jade Meyers Bellingen 2nd 10.00 10.00

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 3rd 8.00 6th 1.00 3rd 8.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 4th 6.00 3rd 8.00 51.50 Reserve
22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 E 52.00 Champion
26 Shania Madden Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 5th 4.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 48.50
30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 6th 2.00 5th 4.00 42.50
35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour 4th 6.00 E 6.00
37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour 5th 2.00 E E 2.00
40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 5th 4.00 E 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 48.00
44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni 4th 1.50 1st 12.00 Res 2.00 2nd 5.00 5th 4.00 E 24.50
47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi 5th 4.00 5th 4.00 2nd 10.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 4th 6.00 1st 12.00 4th 6.00 48.00
60 Paris Hayworth Hastings
63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings 1st 12.00 5th 4.00 4th 6.00 E 22.00
81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca 6th 2.00 4th 6.00 1st 6.00 14.00
84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca 6th 0.50 6th 2.00 E 2.50
85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca 6th 0.50 4th 3.00 6th 2.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 E 5th 4.00 29.50

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham 4th 1.50 6th 1.00 E DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 2.50

Res Relay Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

13 & Under 15 Year Old Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Team of 4 Rider Champion Pairs Dressage AM3



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 40.00
4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen E 5th 4.00 4.00
7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 4th 3.00 6th 2.00 2nd 10.00 E 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 E 49.00

17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven 3rd 2.00 4th 6.00 E 8.00
19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven 3rd 2.00 3rd 4.00 6th 2.00 2nd 10.00 1st 6.00 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 5th 4.00 3rd 8.00 E 44.00
23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven 3rd 2.00 5th 4.00 3rd 4.00 2nd 10.00 6th 1.00 E E E 21.00
46 Emma Cahill Corindi 4th 6.00 6th 2.00 E 8.00
54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh 4th 6.00 2nd 10.00 4th 6.00 3rd 4.00 E 3rd 8.00 34.00
61 Michelle Ingram Hastings 6th 2.00 3rd 8.00 4th 3.00 3rd 8.00 6th 2.00 E E 23.00
66 Emily Thorpe Hastings 4th 6.00 5th 4.00 1st 12.00 E 2nd 10.00 E 32.00
73 Amy Malcolm Macleay 1st 3.00 3rd 8.00 4th 3.00 3rd 8.00 3rd 8.00 3rd 4.00 2nd 10.00 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 76.00 Champion
75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca 6th 0.50 E 2nd 10.00 10.50
80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca 6th 0.50 1st 12.00 1st 6.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 6th 2.00 E 56.50
87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo 2nd 10.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 3rd 4.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 E 64.00 Reserve
92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie 5th 1.00 1st 12.00 2nd 5.00 3rd 8.00 4th 6.00 5th 4.00 E 36.00
93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie 5th 1.00 1st 12.00 CH 4.00 1st 12.00 3rd 8.00 1st 6.00 E 5th 4.00 E 47.00

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham 4th 1.50 6th 2.00 6th 1.00 6th 2.00 4th 6.00 12.50

Res Relay Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

15 & Under 17 Year Old Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Team of 4 Rider Champion Pairs Dressage AM3



Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Score 42.00
11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 1st 12.00 CH 4.00 4th 3.00 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 1st 6.00 5th 4.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 E 73.50 Reserve
12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 1st 12.00 1st 6.00 6th 2.00 E 5th 4.00 5th 4.00 30.50
13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 4th 3.00 4th 6.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 6th 2.00 E 37.50
15 Shelby Green Camden Haven 2nd 2.50 5th 4.00 1st 6.00 5th 4.00 E E 16.50
24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven 3rd 2.00 3rd 8.00 5th 4.00 1st 6.00 6th 2.00 E 22.00
34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour 4th 1.50 3rd 4.00 2nd 10.00 15.50
36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour 4th 1.50 6th 2.00 2nd 10.00 4th 3.00 4th 6.00 E 3rd 8.00 4th 6.00 E 36.50
38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour 4th 1.50 6th 2.00 E E E 3.50
39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour 4th 1.50 6th 2.00 3rd 4.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 31.50
65 Acasia Magennis Hastings 3rd 2.00 5th 2.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 3rd 4.00 E 30.00
67 Kim Tout Hastings 3rd 2.00 5th 2.00 1st 12.00 3rd 4.00 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 4th 6.00 4th 6.00 E 3rd 8.00 60.00
82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca 5th 4.00 4th 3.00 6th 2.00 9.00
99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin 6th 1.00 5th 4.00 E E 5.00

105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River 2nd 10.00 Res 2.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 10.00 4th 6.00 1st 12.00 6th 2.00 52.00
109 Jess Craythorn Wingham 1st 3.00 2nd 5.00 3rd 8.00 1st 12.00 2nd 5.00 2nd 10.00 43.00
110 Lea Frazer Wingham 1st 3.00 4th 6.00 2nd 5.00 2nd 10.00 2nd 5.00 2nd 10.00 3rd 8.00 2nd 10.00 E 4th 6.00 63.00
112 Kate Kelly Wingham 1st 3.00 5th 4.00 1st 6.00 1st 12.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 1st 12.00 2nd 10.00 3rd 8.00 E 77.00 Champion

Barrells Flags Bend Scudda-Ho 3 Mug Keyhole TOTAL

Zone 9 Pony Club Association
2013 Jamboree - Macksville Showground

Associate Girls Pointscore
No Name Club Dressage AM3 Res RelayTeam of 4 Rider Champion Pairs



Zone 9 Jamboree 2013

Davis Family Trophy

Champion Reserve Champion

Associate Girl Brooke Atkins Emma  Gamack 11

Zone 9 Trophy Camden Haden Wilson River

Senior Girl Hannah Shaw Elise Peterkin 93

Zone 9 Trophy Port Macquarie Congarinni

Junior Girl Isobelle Muller Tahnee Sullivan 56

Margaret Barnett Memorial Trophy Glenreagh Wingham

Sub-Junior Girl Meghan Reynolds Jacinta Sullivan 28

Fitz-alan Family Trophy Camden Haden Wingham

Champion Reserve Champion

Associate Boy Daniel Kelly James  Flatley ##

Zone 9 Trophy Wingham Willawarrin

Senior Boy Kyle Barclay Oliver Elson 69

Brownlie Family Trophy Macleay Nambucca

Junior Boy Riley Clark Callum Denison 33

Waters Family Trophy Coffs Harbour Nambucca

Sub-Junior Boy Beau Jefferies Hunter Jefferies 49

Kelly Family Trophy Corindi Corindi

Riders Club

Associates Jess Craythorn Wingham

Lea Frazer Wingham

Kate Kelly Wingham

Daniel Kelly Wingham

Under 17 Amy Malcolm Macleay

Roulstone Family Trophy Kyle Barclay Macleay

Bailey Farr Macleay

Jake Sydenham Willawarrin

March Past Trophy
Camden Haven 

Rider Trophies

Team of Four Rider Trophies



Zone 9 Jamboree 2013

Under 17 C & D Petrea Guiana Shenise Guiana

Sutherland Family Trophy Nambucca Nambucca

Associate C & D Zoe Lucas Shelby Green

Pullan Family Trophy Camden Haven Camden Haven

Under 17 A & B Hannah Shaw Courtney Hanlon

Harry Jones Memorial Trophy Port Macquarie Camden Haven

Associate A & B Brooke Atkins Abbey Baker

Leach Family Trophy Camden Haven Camden Haven

Rescue Relay Trophies



Zone 9 Jamboree 2013

Champion Team
Kate Kelly Wingham 77

Lea Frazer Wingham 63

Jess Craythorn Wingham 43

Daniel Kelly Wingham 37

220

Reserve Champion Team
Brooke Atkins Camden Haven 73.5

Chloe Baker Camden Haven 37.5

Abbey Baker Camden Haven 30.5

Zoe Lucas Camden Haven 22

163.5

Champion Team
George Stewart Camden Haven 86

Tom Wallis Camden Haven 82

Zoe Groth Camden Haven 73

Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 62

Millie Lucas Camden Haven 52

355

Reserve Champion Team
Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 63

Paton Simpson Willawarrin 61

Brianna Crotty Willawarrin 53

Kelsey Kennedy Willawarrin 53

Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 35

265

Associate Team of Four (Pointscore)

Club

Club

Club

Club

Under 17 Team of Five (Pointscore)



Zone 9 Jamboree 2013

POINTSCORE PLACINGS

Sub-Junior Boys

Champion Branden Sydenham Willawarrin ##

Reserve Beau Jefferies Corindi 49

Junior Boys

Champion Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 33

Reserve Callum Denison Nambucca 76

Senior Boys

Champion Tom Wallis Camden Haden 31

Reserve Kyle Barclay Macleay 69

Associate Boys

Champion James  Flatley Willawarrin 96

Reserve Daniel Kelly Wingham ##

Under 7 Girls

Champion Jacinta Sullivan Wingham ##

Reserve Anna Reynolds Camden Haden 27

7 & Under 9 Girls

Champion Georgie Stewart Camden Haden 29

Reserve Emma Williams North Dorrigo 88

9 Under & 11 Girls

Champion Paton Simpson Willawarrin ##

Reserve Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 97

11 & Under 13 Girls

Champion Zoe Groth Camden Haden 18

Reserve Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 56

13 & Under 15 Girls

Champion Millie Lucas Camden Haden 22

Reserve Sarah Godwin Camden Haden 14

15 & Under 17 Girls

Champion Amy Malcolm Macleay 73

Reserve Cara Shirley North Dorrigo 87

Associates

Champion Kate Kelly Wingham ##

Reserve Brooke Atkins Camden Haden 11



Place No Name Club

1 49 Beau Jefferies Corindi

2 50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi

3 102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin

4 107 Sean Addis Wingham

5

6

Champ 49 Beau Jefferies Corindi

Res 50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi

Boys - Sub Junior



Place No Name Club

1 117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham

2 27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven

3

4

5

6

Girls - Under 7



Place No Name Club

1 28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven

2 29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven

3 88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo

4 98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin

5 114 Jazz Kennett Wingham

6 55 Angela Muller Glenreagh

Girls - 7 & Under 9



Place No Name Club

Champ 28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven

Res 117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham

Girls - Sub Junior Champion



Place No Name Club

1 33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour

2 76 Callum Denison Nambucca

3 43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour

4

5

6

Champ 33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour

Res 76 Callum Denison Nambucca

Boys - Junior



Place No Name Club

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca
5

6

Pairs - Sub-Junior

1

2

3

4



Place No Name Club

1 69 Kyle Barclay Macleay

2 78 Oliver Elson Nambucca

3 103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin

4 16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven

5 91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie

6 31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven

Champ 69 Kyle Barclay Macleay

Res 78 Oliver Elson Nambucca

Boys - Senior



Place No Name Club

1 118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham

2 100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin

3 79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca

4 94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin

5 101 Amber Steger Willawarrin

6 106 Sarah Addis Wingham

Girls - 9 & Under 11



Place No Name Club

1 56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh

2 20 Lily Howard Camden Haven

3 45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni

4 72 Gabbie Farr Macleay

5 116 Lexi Murray Wingham

6 89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie

Girls - 11 & Under 13



Place No Name Club

1 Champ 56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh

2 Res 118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham

Girls - Junior Champion



Place No Name Club

1 111 Daniel Kelly Wingham

2 96 James  Flatley Willawarrin

3

4

5

6

1 Champ 111 Daniel Kelly Wingham

2 Res 96 James  Flatley Willawarrin

Boys - Assoc



Place No Name Club

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour

106 Sarah Addis Wingham

116 Lexi Murray Wingham

5

6

Pairs - Junior

1

2

3

4



Place No Name Club

1 44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni

2 22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven

3 30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven

4 3 Grace Costello Bellingen

5 47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi

6 81 Shenise guiana Nambucca

6

Girls - 13 & Under 15



Place No Name Club

1 93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie

2 87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo

3 73 Amy Malcolm Macleay

4 54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh

5 23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven

6 108 Zoe Bunting Wingham

Girls - 15 & Under 17



Place No Name Club

1 Champ 93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie

2 Res 44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni

Girls - Senior Champion



Place No Name Club

1 11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven

2 105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River

3 24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven

4 110 Lea Frazer Wingham

5 112 Kate Kelly Wingham

6 39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour

1 Champ 11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven

2 Res 105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River

Girls - Assoc



Place No Name Club

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin

71 Bailey Farr Macleay

113 Matt kelly Wingham

44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni

23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven

19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven

73 Amy Malcolm Macleay

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham

Pairs - Senior

1

2

3

4

5

6



Place No Name Club

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham

112 Kate Kelly Wingham

109 Jess Craythorn Wingham

110 Lea Frazer Wingham

39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour

34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour

13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven

11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven

65 Acasia Magennis Hastings

67 Kim Tout Hastings

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin

99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin

Pairs - Assoc

1

2

3

4

5

6



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

49 Beau Jefferies Corindi 2 8.67 3rd

50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi E E

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 1 1.69 1st

107 Sean Addis Wingham 1 28.25 2nd

BOYS-Sub Junior - 3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 59.87 2nd

43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour 26.48 1st

76 Callum Denison Nambucca E E

BOYS-Junior - 3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 25.22 6th

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven 20.85 1st

42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour 26.51

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay 21.76 3rd

71 Bailey Farr Macleay 29.41

77 Dawson Denison Nambucca 20.87 2nd

78 Oliver Elson Nambucca E E

90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie DNS DNS

91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie 23.73 5th

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 42.13

113 Matt kelly Wingham 22.97 4th

BOYS-Senior - 3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin 58.52 2nd

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham 21.22 1st

BOYS-Associates - 3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 1 26.77 2nd

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 1 2.94 1st

GIRLS-Under 7 - 3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 37.88 4th

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 33.53 2nd

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh 44.24 5th

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca 1 6.69

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 37.60 3rd

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 29.62 1st

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 59.97 6th

GIRLS-7 & Under 9-3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 1 6.81

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven E E

53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi DNS DNS

58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings 58.47

62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 1 2.01

79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca 29.07 3rd

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 34.53 5th

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin 42.43 6th

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 25.69 2nd

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin 25.28 1st

101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 53.93

106 Sarah Addis Wingham 1 5.50

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 31.32 4th

GIRLS-9 & Under 11-3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 30.19 6th

5 Abigail Knight Bellingen 28.89 4th

8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen 1 6.39

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen 1 16.48

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven 28.42 3rd

20 Lily Howard Camden Haven 37.49

21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven 30.71

25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven 29.44 5th

41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 39.42

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni DNS DNS

48 Macey Donohoe Corindi 34.58

56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 26.66 1st

57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings 45.93

64 Lauren Jones Hastings 32.04

68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings 59.09

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay 31.32

89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie E E

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin 35.38

116 Lexi Murray Wingham 27.43 2nd

GIRLS-11 & Under 13-3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

3 Grace Costello Bellingen 35.12

6 Jade Meyers Bellingen 40.02

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven 28.01 3rd

22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven 29.29

26 Shania Madden Camden Haven 24.64 1st

30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven 29.01 5th

35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour 47.00

37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour E E

40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 25.03 2nd

44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni 50.53

47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi 34.31

60 Paris Hayworth Hastings 39.47

63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings 28.83 4th

81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca 1 21.29

84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca 29.16 6th

85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca e E

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham DNS DNS

GIRLS-13 & Under 15-3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen 1 8.46

7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen 25.48 4th

17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven 47.20

19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven 25.17 3rd

23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven E E

46 Emma Cahill Corindi 28.25

54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh 30.61

61 Michelle Ingram Hastings E E

66 Emily Thorpe Hastings 24.62 2nd

73 Amy Malcolm Macleay 21.25 1st

75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca 1 19.30

80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca 27.65 6th

87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo 28.75

92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie 26.39 5th

93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie 1 2.09

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham 30.86

GIRLS-15 & Under 17-3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven 22.69 2nd

12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven 24.90 5th

13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven 25.53 6th

15 Shelby Green Camden Haven 29.67

24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven 39.83

34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour 48.69

36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour 24.30 4th

38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour E E

39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour 27.13

65 Acasia Magennis Hastings 26.69

67 Kim Tout Hastings E E

82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca 33.87

99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin 28.34

105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River 22.23 1st

109 Jess Craythorn Wingham 26.67

110 Lea Frazer Wingham 29.70

112 Kate Kelly Wingham 23.93 3rd

GIRLS-Associates-3 Mug



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

49 Beau Jefferies Corindi 57.37 3rd

50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi 55.98 2nd

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 40.58 1st

107 Sean Addis Wingham 1 49.55 4th

BOYS-Sub Junior - Barrells



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 45.05 3rd

43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour 30.42 2nd

76 Callum Denison Nambucca 23.53 1st

BOYS-Junior - Barrells



No Rider Club Min Sec

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 26.99

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven 20.57

42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour 21.74

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay 21.48

71 Bailey Farr Macleay 24.00

77 Dawson Denison Nambucca 22.53

78 Oliver Elson Nambucca 28.63

90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie DNS

91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie 22.34

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 27.33

113 Matt kelly Wingham 20.91

BOYS-Senior - Barrells



Place

1st

4th

3rd

6th

DNS

5th

2nd



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin 23.97 2nd

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham 20.50 1st

BOYS-Associates - Barrells



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 66.57 2nd

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 38.77 1st

GIRLS-Under 7 - Barrells



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 28.43 2nd

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 33.90 4th

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh 36.77

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca 34.30 5th

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 36.06 6th

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 27.11 1st

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin E E

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 30.59 3rd

GIRLS-7 & Under 9-Barrells



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 33.27

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven 24.03 2nd

53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi DNS DNS

58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings E E

62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 44.98

79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca 29.26 6th

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 26.89 4th

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin 27.43 5th

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 25.23 3rd

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin 23.73 1st

101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 49.26

106 Sarah Addis Wingham 37.71

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 29.93

GIRLS-9 & Under 11-Barrells



No Rider Club Min Sec

1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 26.27

5 Abigail Knight Bellingen 27.03

8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen 31.34

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen 24.35

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven 22.71

20 Lily Howard Camden Haven 24.01

21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven 26.32

25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven 26.86

41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 35.10

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni DNS

48 Macey Donohoe Corindi 31.00

56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 31.11

57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings 31.83

64 Lauren Jones Hastings 26.09

68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings 33.32

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay 24.82

89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie 32.42

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin 27.32

116 Lexi Murray Wingham 24.30

GIRLS-11 & Under 13-Barrells



Place No Rider Club Min

3 Grace Costello Bellingen

6 Jade Meyers Bellingen

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven

4th 22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven

1st 26 Shania Madden Camden Haven

2nd 30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven

35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour

37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour

40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour

DNS 44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni

47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi

60 Paris Hayworth Hastings

63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings

6th 81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca

84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca

5th 85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham

3rd

GIRLS-13 & Under 15-Barrells



Sec Place No Rider Club Min

27.94 4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen

24.41 7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen

22.99 3rd 17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven

22.10 1st 19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven

26.75 23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven

23.33 4th 46 Emma Cahill Corindi

33.12 54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh

34.59 61 Michelle Ingram Hastings

22.59 2nd 66 Emily Thorpe Hastings

27.25 73 Amy Malcolm Macleay

23.38 5th 75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca

30.89 80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca

25.83 87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo

32.39 92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie

28.63 93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie

24.27 6th 108 Zoe Bunting Wingham

E E

GIRLS-15 & Under 17-Barrells



Sec Place No Rider Club Min

E E 11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven

23.45 6th 12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven

31.09 13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven

21.43 4th 15 Shelby Green Camden Haven

27.14 24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven

25.79 34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour

31.86 36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour

25.17 38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour

23.19 5th 39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour

21.03 2nd 65 Acasia Magennis Hastings

30.20 67 Kim Tout Hastings

21.23 3rd 82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca

20.33 1st 99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin

24.38 105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River

24.01 109 Jess Craythorn Wingham

37.02 110 Lea Frazer Wingham

112 Kate Kelly Wingham

GIRLS-Associates-Barrells



Sec Place

24.57

25.40

22.67 5th

25.22

34.20

37.69

21.66 4th

23.20 6th

34.11

25.97

21.25 3rd

29.73

23.65

25.67

30.23

20.57 2nd

20.51 1st



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

49 Beau Jefferies Corindi 24.23 1st

50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi E E

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 27.11 2nd

107 Sean Addis Wingham 62.23 3rd

BOYS-Sub Junior - Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 29.45 2nd

43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour E E

76 Callum Denison Nambucca 12.65 1st

BOYS-Junior - Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 15.04

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven 13.01 2nd

42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour 13.24 4th

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay 11.36 1st

71 Bailey Farr Macleay 13.94 5th

77 Dawson Denison Nambucca 13.04 3rd

78 Oliver Elson Nambucca 16.83

90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie DNS DNS

91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie E E

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 15.00 6th

113 Matt kelly Wingham 18.34

BOYS-Senior - Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin 13.13 2nd

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham 11.81 1st

BOYS-Associates - Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 37.42 2nd

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 23.85 1st

GIRLS-Under 7 - Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 18.14 3rd

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 16.50 1st

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh 22.23 6th

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca 22.35

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 22.00 5th

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 16.55 2nd

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin E E

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 18.98 4th

GIRLS-7 & Under 9-Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 17.94

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven 16.58 6th

53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi DNS DNS

58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings E E

62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 22.96

79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca 15.83 5th

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 15.44 4th

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin 14.53 3rd

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 14.04 2nd

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin 13.54 1st

101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 32.02

106 Sarah Addis Wingham 22.53

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 30.21

GIRLS-9 & Under 11-Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 17.11

5 Abigail Knight Bellingen 15.24 3rd

8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen 17.84

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen E E

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven 13.24 1st

20 Lily Howard Camden Haven 15.74 5th

21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven 14.61 2nd

25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven 16.04 6th

41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 19.58

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni DNS DNS

48 Macey Donohoe Corindi

56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 17.41

57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings E E

64 Lauren Jones Hastings E E

68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings 22.54

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay 15.46 4th

89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie 16.38

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin 17.65

116 Lexi Murray Wingham 17.58

GIRLS-11 & Under 13-Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

3 Grace Costello Bellingen 17.54

6 Jade Meyers Bellingen 16.24

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven 13.02 2nd

22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven 13.31 3rd

26 Shania Madden Camden Haven 14.63

30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven 14.60 6th

35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour 18.34

37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour 19.16

40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 14.14 5th

44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni 16.33

47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi 13.76 4th

60 Paris Hayworth Hastings 19.13

63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings 15.14

81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca 18.48

84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca 16.51

85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca 12.85 1st

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham DNS DNS

GIRLS-13 & Under 15-Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen 16.84

7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen E E

17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven 23.54

19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven 15.35 5th

23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven E E

46 Emma Cahill Corindi 16.41 6th

54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh E E

61 Michelle Ingram Hastings 13.93 3rd

66 Emily Thorpe Hastings E E

73 Amy Malcolm Macleay 19.84

75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca E E

80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca 12.98 1st

87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo 13.13 2nd

92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie 15.02 4th

93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie E E

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham 17.8

GIRLS-15 & Under 17-Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven 14.84

12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven E E

13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven 13.31 3rd

15 Shelby Green Camden Haven 14.50 5th

24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven 20.84

34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour 20.74

36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour E E

38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour E E

39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour 16.08

65 Acasia Magennis Hastings 14.99

67 Kim Tout Hastings 14.36 4th

82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca 14.81 6th

99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin 15.84

105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River 15.00

109 Jess Craythorn Wingham 17.84

110 Lea Frazer Wingham 13.00 2nd

112 Kate Kelly Wingham 12.48 1st

GIRLS-Associates-Bends



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

49 Beau Jefferies Corindi 2 39.33 2nd

50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi e E

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 1 51.84 1st

107 Sean Addis Wingham 3 44.83 3rd

BOYS-Sub Junior - Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 3 6.93 3rd

43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour 1 5.83 2nd

76 Callum Denison Nambucca 51.32 1st

BOYS-Junior - Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 57.13 5th

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven 44.80 2nd

42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour E E

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay 0.00

71 Bailey Farr Macleay 1 25.35

77 Dawson Denison Nambucca 44.49 1st

78 Oliver Elson Nambucca 1 5.83 6th

90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie DNS DNS

91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie 51.55 4th

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 0.00

113 Matt kelly Wingham 45.67 3rd

BOYS-Senior - Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin E E

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham 44.87 1st

BOYS-Associates - Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 3 8.73 2nd

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 2 14.23 1st

GIRLS-Under 7 - Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven E E

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 1 13.65 1st

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh 1 41.36 6th

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca 1 33.63 5th

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 1 18.76 3rd

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 1 17.13 2nd

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 1 26.41 4th

GIRLS-7 & Under 9-Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 1 15.94 4th

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven E E

53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi DNS DNS

58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings 1 21.52 5th

62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 1 38.19

79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca e E

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 1 2.17 1st

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin 0.00

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 1 8.34 2nd

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin 1 37.47

101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 2 2.37

106 Sarah Addis Wingham 1 25.71 6th

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 1 13.89 3rd

GIRLS-9 & Under 11-Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 1 3.34 3rd

5 Abigail Knight Bellingen

8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen 1 7.97

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen 1 6.74 6th

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven 1 15.04

20 Lily Howard Camden Haven 1 18.72

21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven

25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven 1 5.35 4th

41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 1 8.61

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni

48 Macey Donohoe Corindi 1 10.13

56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 1 5.60 5th

57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings

64 Lauren Jones Hastings 1 2.06 1st

68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings 2 4.50

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay

89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie 1 57.65

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin

116 Lexi Murray Wingham 1 3.16 2nd

GIRLS-11 & Under 13-Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

3 Grace Costello Bellingen 0.00

6 Jade Meyers Bellingen 0.00

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven 57.81 3rd

22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven 59.28

26 Shania Madden Camden Haven 54.41 2nd

30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven 58.39 4th

35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour 1 17.74

37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour 1 32.62

40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 50.99 1st

44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni 1 16.79

47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi 58.89 6th

60 Paris Hayworth Hastings 2 5.22

63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings 58.88 5th

81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca 1 53.56

84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca 1 1.80

85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham DNS DNS

GIRLS-13 & Under 15-Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen 1 48.17

7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen 53.21 2nd

17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven 1 7.00

19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven 59.18 6th

23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven 0.00

46 Emma Cahill Corindi 57.15 4th

54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh 1 7.24

61 Michelle Ingram Hastings 1 19.64

66 Emily Thorpe Hastings 51.57 1st

73 Amy Malcolm Macleay 1 21.27

75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca 1 11.24

80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca 57.24 5th

87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo 0.00

92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie 55.03 3rd

93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie 1 4.72

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham 1 11.37

GIRLS-15 & Under 17-Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven 52.49 5th

12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven 53.80 6th

13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven 54.31

15 Shelby Green Camden Haven 1 1.82

24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven 55.00

34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour 1 24.81

36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour 54.22

38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour 57.29

39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour 1 4.33

65 Acasia Magennis Hastings 1 7.47

67 Kim Tout Hastings 43.80 1st

82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca 1 14.33

99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin E E

105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River 49.16 4th

109 Jess Craythorn Wingham 1 1.00

110 Lea Frazer Wingham 46.65 3rd

112 Kate Kelly Wingham 46.62 2nd

GIRLS-Associates-Flags



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

49 Beau Jefferies Corindi E E

50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi E E

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 17.28 1st

107 Sean Addis Wingham 26.59 2nd

BOYS-Sub Junior - Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour E E

43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour E E

76 Callum Denison Nambucca 7.43 1st

BOYS-Junior - Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 8.88 2nd

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven E E

42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour 6.53 1st

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay E E

71 Bailey Farr Macleay E E

77 Dawson Denison Nambucca E E

78 Oliver Elson Nambucca E E

90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie DNS DNS

91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie E E

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 9.63 3rd

113 Matt kelly Wingham E E

BOYS-Senior - Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin 7.66 1st

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham E E

BOYS-Associates - Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 26.98 2nd

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 15.97 1st

GIRLS-Under 7 - Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 15.09 6th

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 10.19 2nd

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh E E

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca E E

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 14.50 5th

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 8.44 1st

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin 12.84 4th

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 12.09 3rd

GIRLS-7 & Under 9-Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 14.06 5th

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven E E

53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi DNS DNS

58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings E E

62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 13.50 4th

79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca 9.56 2nd

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 14.16 6th

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin E E

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin E E

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin E E

101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 16.59

106 Sarah Addis Wingham 11.56 3rd

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 9.00 1st

GIRLS-9 & Under 11-Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 7.59 1st

5 Abigail Knight Bellingen 8.69 4th

8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen E E

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen 7.62 2nd

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven E E

20 Lily Howard Camden Haven E E

21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven E E

25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven E E

41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour E E

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni DNS DNS

48 Macey Donohoe Corindi E E

56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 8.28 3rd

57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings 10.84

64 Lauren Jones Hastings E E

68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings 16.91

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay E E

89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie E E

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin 9.15 5th

116 Lexi Murray Wingham 9.44 6th

GIRLS-11 & Under 13-Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

3 Grace Costello Bellingen 8.75 6th

6 Jade Meyers Bellingen 7.28 2nd

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven 8.90

22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven E E

26 Shania Madden Camden Haven 7.62 3rd

30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven 9.32

35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour E E

37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour E E

40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 6.19 1st

44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni E E

47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi 7.91 4th

60 Paris Hayworth Hastings 9.03

63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings E E

81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca 17.69

84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca E E

85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca 8.28 5th

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham DNS DNS

GIRLS-13 & Under 15-Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen 11.09 5th

7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen E E

17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven E E

19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven E E

23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven E E

46 Emma Cahill Corindi E E

54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh 9.56 3rd

61 Michelle Ingram Hastings E E

66 Emily Thorpe Hastings E E

73 Amy Malcolm Macleay 6.31 1st

75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca 7.97 2nd

80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca E E

87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo E E

92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie E E

93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie E E

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham 10.28 4th

GIRLS-15 & Under 17-Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven E E

12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven 8.53 5th

13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven E E

15 Shelby Green Camden Haven E E

24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven E E

34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour 10.91

36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour E E

38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour E E

39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour 8.03 1st

65 Acasia Magennis Hastings E E

67 Kim Tout Hastings 8.40 3rd

82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca 9.62

99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin E E

105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River 8.72 6th

109 Jess Craythorn Wingham 8.06 2nd

110 Lea Frazer Wingham 8.50 4th

112 Kate Kelly Wingham E E

GIRLS-Associates-Keyhole



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

49 Beau Jefferies Corindi 39.16 1st

50 Hunter Jefferies Corindi 59.09 3rd

102 Branden Sydenham Willawarrin 41.47 2nd

107 Sean Addis Wingham 88.66 4th

BOYS-Sub Junior - Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

33 Riley Clark Coffs Harbour 45.56 3rd

43 Joe Vallance Coffs Harbour 28.97 2nd

76 Callum Denison Nambucca 20.81 1st

BOYS-Junior - Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

16 Jonti Groth Camden Haven 24.71

31 Tom Wallis Camden Haven 21.53 2nd

42 Ben Vallance Coffs Harbour 22.65 6th

69 Kyle Barclay Macleay e E

71 Bailey Farr Macleay 22.19 4th

77 Dawson Denison Nambucca 21.75 3rd

78 Oliver Elson Nambucca 27.37

90 Lewis McKechnie Port Macquarie DNS DNS

91 Jackson Partridge Port Macquarie 21.06 1st

103 Jake Sydenham Willawarrin 24.53

113 Matt kelly Wingham 22.41 5th

BOYS-Senior - Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

96 James  Flatley Willawarrin e E

111 Daniel Kelly Wingham 19.97 1st

BOYS-Associates - Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

27 Anna Reynolds Camden Haven 78.43 2nd

117 Jacinta Sullivan Wingham 36.50 1st

GIRLS-Under 7 - Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

28 Meghan Reynolds Camden Haven 30.47 4th

29 Georgie Stewart Camden Haven 30.12 3rd

55 Angela Muller Glenreagh 37.59

83 Lilly McCormack Nambucca 29.94 2nd

86 Jorja Woods Nambucca 31.93 6th

88 Emma Williams North Dorrigo 28.69 1st

98 Ella O'Neill Willawarrin e E

114 Jazz Kennett Wingham 31.91 5th

GIRLS-7 & Under 9-Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

9 Emily Sutherland Bellingen 36.35

32 Macey Wilkinson Camden Haven 25.32 5th

53 Jaye Townsend Smiles Corindi

58 Kalani Bonney-Atkins Hastings 38.44

62 Eden Jeffery Hastings 41.88

79 Mallee Goldrick Nambucca 25.03 4th

94 Brianna  Crotty Willawarrin 24.63 2nd

95 Kirra Davidson Willawarrin 25.44 6th

97 Kelsey  Kennedy Willawarrin 23.90 1st

100 Paton Simpson Willawarrin 24.75 3rd

101 Amber Steger Willawarrin 48.73

106 Sarah Addis Wingham 52.22

118 Tahnee Sullivan Wingham 34.69

GIRLS-9 & Under 11-Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

1 Annalie Bardsley Bellingen 28.19

5 Abigail Knight Bellingen 28.56

8 Eliza Shearer Bellingen e E

10 Josie Sutherland Bellingen 23.82 2nd

18 Zoe Groth Camden Haven 20.41 1st

20 Lily Howard Camden Haven 26.34 5th

21 Jayne Laurie Camden Haven 35.63

25 Jazmin Madden Camden Haven 27.44

41 Tahya Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour 29.09

45 Mackenzie Peterkin Congarinni DNS DNS

48 Macey Donohoe Corindi 28.72

56 Isobelle Muller Glenreagh 29.38

57 Dakina Bonney-Atkins Hastings 26.88 6th

64 Lauren Jones Hastings 25.16 3rd

68 Alex Wilkinson Hastings 34.85

72 Gabbie Farr Macleay 26.00 4th

89 Ella Abi-Saab Port Macquarie 95.53

104 Maddison Sydenham Willawarrin 28.63

116 Lexi Murray Wingham 27.41

GIRLS-11 & Under 13-Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

3 Grace Costello Bellingen 25.87

6 Jade Meyers Bellingen 24.99

14 Sarah Godwin Camden Haven 22.09 4th

22 Millie Lucas Camden Haven 21.66 2nd

26 Shania Madden Camden Haven 22.25 5th

30 Tiani Stewart Camden Haven 22.47 6th

35 Siobhan O'Mara Coffs Harbour 34.04

37 Mia Parkes Coffs Harbour 28.69

40 Peytn Stokes-Marshall Coffs Harbour e E

44 Elise Peterkin Congarinni 25.44

47 Bronte Donohoe Corindi 21.53 1st

60 Paris Hayworth Hastings 30.44

63 Tarah Jeffery Hastings 24.06

81 Shenise Guiana Nambucca 27.40

84 Kenzie Parkins Nambucca 26.57

85 Shakirra Silvia Nambucca 21.94 3rd

115 Saskia Kennett Wingham DNS DNS

GIRLS-13 & Under 15-Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

4 Lucy Hicks Bellingen 29.25

7 Brodi Naylor Bellingen 21.44 4th

17 Olivia Groth Camden Haven 27.69

19 Courtney Hanlon Camden Haven 26.78

23 Sara Lucas Camden Haven 29.56

46 Emma Cahill Corindi 25.78

54 Shannon Hardy Glenreagh 28.31

61 Michelle Ingram Hastings 23.34 6th

66 Emily Thorpe Hastings 24.31

73 Amy Malcolm Macleay 20.84 3rd

75 Mikaela bartlett Nambucca 25.65

80 Petrea Guiana Nambucca 19.72 1st

87 Cara Shirley North Dorrigo 20.06 2nd

92 Mollie Partridge Port Macquarie 28.31

93 Hannah Shaw Port Macquarie 23.28 5th

108 Zoe Bunting Wingham 30.85

GIRLS-15 & Under 17-Scudda Ho



No Rider Club Min Sec Place

11 Brooke Atkins Camden Haven 19.53 1st

12 Abbey Baker Camden Haven 23.93

13 Chloe Baker Camden Haven 21.44 5th

15 Shelby Green Camden Haven e E

24 Zoe Lucas Camden Haven 22.03 6th

34 Erin Jackson Coffs Harbour 33.15

36 Abby O'Neill Coffs Harbour 20.06 3rd

38 Taylor Shone Coffs Harbour 29.35

39 Amy Smith Coffs Harbour 25.75

65 Acasia Magennis Hastings 24.25

67 Kim Tout Hastings 20.37 4th

82 Ashleigh Johnson Nambucca 33.90

99 Cassie Simonds Willawarrin 30.34

105 Emma  Gamack Wilson River 23.81

109 Jess Craythorn Wingham 25.78

110 Lea Frazer Wingham e E

112 Kate Kelly Wingham 19.75 2nd

GIRLS-Associates-Scudda Ho
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